OHIO STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS

Release: October 22, 2014
Contact: John F. Greenhalge, Executive Director
john.greenhalge@pes.ohio.gov

State Board Issues Final Order Revoking PE License

At its meeting on October 21, 2014 the Ohio State Board of Registration for Professional Engineers and Surveyors issued a Final Order to revoke the professional registrations of James W. Ballinger.

James W. Ballinger, a resident of Lebanon, OH, was found guilty of violating Ohio Revised Code Section 4733.20 (A) (5) and Ohio Administrative Code Section 4733-35-09, as a result of Mr. Ballinger failing to cooperate with the Board in its investigation of a complaint, and failing to provide information and documents as required by the Board upon its request. The Board voted to revoke Mr. Ballinger’s professional engineering and professional surveying registrations effective immediately. 

The remaining charges filed against Mr. Ballinger were dismissed without prejudice.

ABOUT THE BOARD
The Ohio State Board of Registration for Professional Engineers and Surveyors is the state agency that regulates and licenses the professions of engineering and surveying in Ohio. The Board has approximately 30,000 registered professional engineers and professional surveyors, 2,600 registered engineering and surveying firms and administers more than 2,500 licensing examinations yearly. The Board’s mission is to safeguard the health, safety, property and welfare of the citizens of Ohio by providing effective licensure and regulation of professional engineers, professional surveyors and engineering and surveying firms.
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